

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0556 Version: 1 Name: Village of Third Lake Intergovernmental Agreement

2011

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/31/2011 In control: Law & Judicial Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/14/2011

Title: Intergovernmental agreement with the Village of Third Lake for the purpose of providing Sheriff's

marine patrol services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Village of Third Lake IGA 2011.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2011	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
6/8/2011	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
6/7/2011	1	Law & Judicial Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass

Intergovernmental agreement with the Village of Third Lake for the purpose of providing Sheriff's marine patrol services.

- The Village has agreed to continue the Marine Patrol Services contract for one more year during the months of May through September on Third Lake.
- The contract continues an hourly rate of \$78 for the service of two Sheriff's marine patrol unit officers and one boat to be scheduled between the hours of 10:00am to 8:00pm.
- The Village shall provide a police professional liability coverage policy in the amount of \$1,000,000 prior to the commencement of this agreement.

WHEREAS, the Village of Third Lake has requested that the Sheriff provide marine patrol services on the waterways of Third Lake; and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff has indicated that the Marine Patrol could provide the services without adversely impacting their current operations; and

WHEREAS, the Village has agreed to compensate the Sheriff for Marine Patrol Services; and

WHEREAS, Lake County and the Village of Third Lake are authorized by Illinois State Statute to enter into intergovernmental agreements, ventures, and undertakings to perform jointly any governmental purpose or undertaking either of them could perform singularly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the Sheriff and the County Board Chair are authorized to execute an intergovernmental agreement with the Village of Third Lake for the purpose of providing Sheriff's Marine Patrol Services to the Village.

File #: 11-0556, Version: 1

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on this 14 day of June, 2011.